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Official working hours of ADJD Notary Public and Authentication Branches in the Emirate of Abu Dhabi

Abu Dhabi

Main Building- Judicial Services

Economic Development

Abu Dhabi Chamber of Commerce & Industry -
Abu Dhabi
Building of Al Jazeera Club - Tas’heel

Injazat Branch - Mussafah

Bani Yas Court

Community Development — Bani Yas

Bawabt Al Shareq Mall

from 29/10/2017

Al Rahba Court

08:00am - 06 00:pm

08:00am - 02:00 pm
08:00am - 02:00 pm

08:00am - 02:00 pm

08:00am - 02:00 pm

08:00am - 02:00 pm

08:00am - 02:00 pm

10:00 am — 05:00 pm

08:00am - 02:00 pm

Sunday to Thursday

Sunday to Thursday
Sunday to Thursday

Sunday to Thursday

Sunday to Thursday

Sunday to Thursday

Sunday to Thursday

Sunday to Thursday

Sunday to Thursday

02-6512912

02-6513640

02-6514113

02-6513970

651397002-

02-6512911

02-6513487

02- 6513473

02-6513360

02-6513514

02- 6512402

02- 6722175

02- 6177271

02-6514259

02-6512326

02-5065295

02-5065295

e Notary Public ( All transactions available except all
types of the commercial contracts and power of
attorneys)

e Authentications

e Marriage Contracts (08:00 am — 02:00pm)

e Proclamation of Islam (08:00 am — 02:00pm)

o Notary Public
( All types of the commercial contracts Only)

o Notary Public
(All types of commercial Power of Attorneys )

o Notary Public

(All types of commercial attorneys )
e Notary Public
¢ Authentications

e Notary Public ( All transactions available except all
types of the commercial contracts and power of
attorneys).

¢ Authentications.

e Authentications in relation to
(Community Development transactions Only )

e Notary Public

e Notary Public
e Authentications



AL Ain Area ( Eastern region)

Notary Public

Authentications

Marriage Contracts ( 8:00 am — 2:00 pm)
Proclamation of Islam( 8:00 am — 2:00 pm)

08:00am - 06: 00:

1 Judicial Services Building pm

Sunday to Thursday 03-7047090 -

o Notary Public

* Authentication
2 Al Wagen Court 08:00am - 02:00 pm Sunday to Thursday 03-7047970  03-7352888 , proclamation of Islam

Notary Public
Authentications
Marriage Contracts
Proclamation of Islam

3 Al Yaher Court 08:00am - 02:00 pm Sunday to Thursday 03-7047554  02-6512310

o Notary Public
4 Mezyad Municipality 08:00am - 02:00 pm Monday & Wednesday ~ 03-7047111 - * Authentications

03-7047405 03-7322250 © howary Public
5 Al Hayar 08:00am - 02:00 pm Thursday e Authentications

. . e Authentications in relation to
6 Community Development —AL Ain 08:00am - 02:00 pm Sunday to Thursday 03-7047407 - (Community Development transactions Only )

Al Dhafra Region (Western Region )

o Notary Public

. Sunday, Tuesday L
Al Ruwais Court e Authentications
1 08:00am - 02:00 pm 02-6513240  02-8762650 , proclamation of Islam

& Thursday

o Notary Public
e Authentications

2 Al SilaCourt 08:00am - 02:00 pm  Sunday to Thursday 02-6513373  02-8721509 , proclamation of Islam
o Notary Public
Al Dhafra Court e Authentication
3 08:00am - 02:00 pm  Sunday to Thursday 02-6513186 02-8847937 * Marriage Contracts
e Proclamation of Islam
o Notary Public
T Center / Al Dhaf .
4 amm Center afra 08:00am - 02:00 pm Sunday to Thursday Except 02-8989137 02-8841223 * Authentications

Mondays

Tamm Center / Ghiathi o Notary Public
5 08:00am - 02:00 pm  Monday & Wednesday ~ 02-8989428 02-8989475 * Authentications



6

7

Tamm Center / Delma

Tamm Center / Liwa

Al Mirfa Court

08:00am - 02:00 pm

08:00am - 02:00 pm

08:00am - 02:00 pm

Sunday to Thursday

Monday

Sunday to Thursday

02-6513266

02-8989321

02-6513202

02-6513204

02-6513205

02-8784010

02-8835147

Notary Public
Authentication
Marriage Contracts
Proclamation of Islam

o Notary Public

Authentications

Notary Public

e Authentications
e Proclamation of Islam



