

Official working hours of ADJD Notary Public and Authentication Branches in the Emirate of Abu Dhabi

	Branch Name	Working hours	Working days	Tel	Fax	Services Provided		
	Abu Dhabi							
1	Main Building- Judicial Services	08:00am - 06 00:pm	Sunday to Thursday	02-6512912	02- 6512402	 Notary Public (All transactions available except all types of the commercial contracts and power of attorneys) Authentications Marriage Contracts (08:00 am - 02:00pm) Proclamation of Islam (08:00 am - 02:00pm) 		
2	Economic Development	08:00am - 02:00 pm	Sunday to Thursday	02-6513640	02- 6722175	 Notary Public (All types of the commercial contracts Only) 		
3	Abu Dhabi Chamber of Commerce & Industry - Abu Dhabi	08:00am - 02:00 pm	Sunday to Thursday	02-6514113	02- 6177271	Notary Public (All types of commercial Power of Attorneys)		
4	Building of Al Jazeera Club - Tas'heel	08:00am - 02:00 pm	Sunday to Thursday	02-6513970		 Notary Public (All types of commercial attorneys) 		
5	Injazat Branch - Mussafah	08:00am - 02:00 pm	Sunday to Thursday	651397002-	02-6514259	Notary PublicAuthentications		
6	Bani Yas Court	08:00am - 02:00 pm	Sunday to Thursday	02-6512911	02-6512326	 Notary Public (All transactions available except all types of the commercial contracts and power of attorneys). Authentications. 		
7	Community Development – Bani Yas	08:00am - 02:00 pm	Sunday to Thursday	02-6513487 02-6513473	02-5065295	Authentications in relation to (Community Development transactions Only)		
8	Bawabt Al Shareq Mall from 29/10/2017	10:00 am – 05:00 pm	Sunday to Thursday	02-6513360	-	Notary Public		
9	Al Rahba Court	08:00am - 02:00 pm	Sunday to Thursday	02-6513514	02-5065295	Notary PublicAuthentications		

	AL Ain Area (Eastern region)							
1	Judicial Services Building	08:00am - 06: 00: pm	Sunday to Thursday	03-7047090	-	 Notary Public Authentications Marriage Contracts (8:00 am - 2:00 pm) Proclamation of Islam(8:00 am - 2:00 pm) 		
2	Al Wagen Court	08:00am - 02:00 pm	Sunday to Thursday	03-7047970	03-7352888	Notary PublicAuthenticationProclamation of Islam		
3	Al Yaher Court	08:00am - 02:00 pm	Sunday to Thursday	03-7047554	02-6512310	Notary PublicAuthenticationsMarriage ContractsProclamation of Islam		
4	Mezyad Municipality	08:00am - 02:00 pm	Monday & Wednesday	03-7047111	-	Notary PublicAuthentications		
5	Al Hayar	08:00am - 02:00 pm	Thursday	03-7047405	03-7322250	Notary PublicAuthentications		
6	Community Development –AL Ain	08:00am - 02:00 pm	Sunday to Thursday	03-7047407	-	Authentications in relation to (Community Development transactions Only)		
		AI D	hafra Region(Western F	Region)				
1	Al Ruwais Court	08:00am - 02:00 pm	Sunday, Tuesday & Thursday	02-6513240	02-8762650	Notary PublicAuthenticationsProclamation of Islam		
2	Al Sila Court	08:00am - 02:00 pm	Sunday to Thursday	02-6513373	02-8721509	Notary PublicAuthenticationsProclamation of Islam		
3	Al Dhafra Court	08:00am - 02:00 pm	Sunday to Thursday	02-6513186	02-8847937	Notary PublicAuthenticationMarriage ContractsProclamation of Islam		
4	Tamm Center / Al Dhafra	08:00am - 02:00 pm	Sunday to Thursday <u>Except</u> <u>Mondays</u>	02-8989137	02-8841223	Notary PublicAuthentications		
5	Tamm Center / Ghiathi	08:00am - 02:00 pm	Monday & Wednesday	02-8989428	02-8989475	Notary PublicAuthentications		

6	Tamm Center / Delma	08:00am - 02:00 pm	Sunday to Thursday	02-6513266	02-8784010	 Notary Public Authentication Marriage Contracts Proclamation of Islam
7	Tamm Center / Liwa	08:00am - 02:00 pm	Monday	02-8989321		Notary PublicAuthentications
8	Al Mirfa Court	08:00am - 02:00 pm	Sunday to Thursday	02-6513202 02-6513204 02-6513205	02-8835147	Notary PublicAuthenticationsProclamation of Islam